NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

T.S. No. 14-28221APN: 144-680-031-000

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST DATED 7/18/2005. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER. A public auction sale to the highest bidder for cash, cashier's check drawn on a state or national bank, check drawn by a state or federal credit union, or a check drawn by a state or federal savings and loan association, or savings association, or savings bank specified in Section 5102 of the Financial Code and authorized to do business in this state will be held by the duly appointed

trustee as shown below, of all right, title, and interest conveyed to and now held by the trustee in the hereinafter described property under and pursuant to a Deed of Trust described below. The sale will be made, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, regarding title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by the Deed of Trust, with interest and late charges thereon, as provided in the note(s), advances, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, interest thereon, fees charges and expenses of the Trustee for the total amount (at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale) reasonably estimated to be set forth below. The amount may be greater on the day of sale.

Trustor: CHRISTOPHER A. PASQUIN AND SHIRLEY LIU-PASQUIN Duly Appointed Trustee: LAW OFFICES OF LES ZIEVE Deed of Trust recorded 7/20/2005 as Instrument No. 2005104667 in book , page of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of Sonoma County, California, Date of Sale:12/2/2014 at 11:00 AM

Place of Sale: At the end of the North parking lot turnabout of the City of Petaluma community center in Lucchesi Park, 320 N. Mcdowell Blvd., Petaluma, CA

Estimated amount of unpaid balance and other charges: \$461,654.71 Note: Because the Beneficiary reserves the right to bid less than the total debt owed, it is possible that at the time of the sale the opening bid may be less than the total debt owed.

Street Address or other common designation of real property: 11 AHLSTROM DRIVE

COTATI, CA 94931

Described as follows

As more fully described in said Deed of Trust

A.P.N #.: 144-680-031-000

The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the street address or other common designation, if any, shown above. If no street address or other common designation is shown, directions to the location of the property may be obtained by sending a written request to the beneficiary within 10 days of the date of first publication of this Notice of Sale.

NOTICE TO POTENTIAL BIDDERS: If you are considering bidding on this property lien, you should understand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not automatically entitle you to free and clear ownership of the property. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can receive clear title to the property. You are encouraged to investigate the existence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this information. If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on

NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursuant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code. The law requires that information about trustee sale postponements be made available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed, and, if applicable the rescheduled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call (714) 848-9272 or visit this Internet Web site www.elitepostandpub.com, using the file number assigned to this case 14-28221. Information about postponements that are very short in duration or that occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be reflected in the telephone information or on the Internet Web site. The best way to verify postponement information is to attend the scheduled sale.

Dated: 11/3/2014Law Offices of Les Zieve, as Trustee 30 Corporate Park, Suite 450

Irvine, CA 92606

For Non-Automated Sale Information, call: (714) 848-7920 For Sale Information: (714) 848-9272 www.elitepostandpub.com

Christine O'Brien, Trustee Sale Officer

THIS FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION WE OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. EPP 10611 11/6, 11/13,

2687649 - Pub. Nov. 6, 13, 20, 2014

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

- 09-17275 YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A NOTICE OF DELINQUENT ASSESSMENT DATED 11-18-2009. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY. IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER. On 12-02-2014 at 11:00 A.M., ALLIED TRUSTEE SERVICES (Trustee) under and pursuant to Notice of Delinquent Assessment recorded 11-20-2009 as Instrument 2009112956 Book - - Page - - of Official Records in the Office of the Recorder of SONOMA County, CA, property owned by: Khamhoung Phetphommasouk and Thanida Phetphommasouk WILL SELL AT PUBLIC AUCTION TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH, CASHIER'S CHECK/CASH EQUIVALENT or other form of payment authorized by 2924h(b), (payable at time of sale in lawful money of the United States) at: AT THE END OF THE NORTH PARKING LOT TURNABOUT OF THE CITY OF PETALUMA COMMUNITY CENTER IN LUCCHESI PARK 320 N. MCDOWELL BLVD, PETALUMA, CA all right, title and interest under said Notice of Delinguent Assessment in the property situated in said County, describing the land therein: A.P.N.: 044-440-036-000 The street address and other common designation, if

any, of the real property described above is purported to be: 2196 WOLFBERRY

for any incorrectness of the street address and other common designation, if any, shown herein. Said sale will be made, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, regarding title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum due under said Notice of Delinguent Assessment, with interest thereon, as provided in said notice, advances, if any, estimated fees, charges, and expenses of the Trustee. The estimated total amount of the unpaid balance at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale is \$9,726.96. PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD SUBJECT TO THE RIGHT OF REDEMPTION. The claimant, LINWOOD OWNERS ASSOCIATION under said Notice of Delinquent Assessment heretofore executed and delivered to the undersigned a written Declaration of Default and Demand for Sale, and a written Notice of Default and Election to Sell. The undersigned caused said Notice of Default and Election to Sell to be recorded in the county where the real property is located and more than three months have elapsed since such recordation. NOTICE TO POTENTIAL BIDDERS: If you are considering bidding on this property lien, you should understand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not automatically entitle you to free and clear ownership of the property. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can receive clear title to the property. You are encouraged to investigate the existence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this information. If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursuant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code. The law requires that information about trustee sale postponements be made available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed, and, if applicable, the rescheduled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call 714-573-1965, or visit this Internet Web site www. priorityposting.com for information, using the file number assigned to this case: 09-17275. Information about postponements that are very short in duration or that occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be reflected in the telephone information or on the Internet Web site. The best way to verify postponement information is to attend the scheduled sale. DATE: October 20, 2014 ALLIED TRUSTEE SERVICES SARAH PERCOX, Authorized Signature FOR SALES INFORMATION, CALL (714) 573-1965 ALLIED TRUSTEE SERVICES 990 RESERVE DRIVE, SUITE 208 ROSEVILLE, CA 95678 (877) 282-4991 P1119202 11/6, 11/13, 11/20/2014

2687648 - Pub. Nov. 6,13,20, 2014

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF SONOMA 3055 Cleveland Ave Santa Rosa, CA 95403 Case No. 87238

Petition of: Travis Ramon Atkins Canela for change of name

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS Petitioner Travis Ramon Atkins Canela filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: Travis Ramon Atkins Canela to Travis Ramon Canela.
THE COURT ORDERS that all per-

sons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indi-cated below to show cause, if any, why this petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING

12-10-14 at 8:30 a.m. in Dept 18, located at 3055 Cleveland Ave., Santa Rosa, CA 95403.

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: Press Democrat.

Dated: OCT 23, 2014 NANCY C. SHAFFER Judge of the Superior Court

2686991 - Oct. 30; Nov. 6, 13, 20, 2014 4ti.

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 2014-04018

The following person (persons) is (are) doing business as:

Homegrown Pet Supply, located at 6119 Old Redwood Hwy., Windsor CA 95403, Sonoma County, mailing address: same.
Registered Owner(s) Linda Sue Lewis,

Peterson Lane, Santa Rosa, CA 95403

This business is conducted by: An

transact business under the fictitious business name or names above on I declare that all information in this

The registrant commenced to

statement is true and correct. Signed: Linda Lewis Owner/operator.

This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the filing stamp in the upper right hand corner.

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 10/27/2014.

I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office. WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU

Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ Darrell Light Deputy

SEAL

Individual.

2686992 - Pub. Oct. 30; Nov. 6, 13, 20, **FICTITIOUS**

BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 2014-03690

The following person (persons) is (are) doing business as:

The Pie Rack located at 539 W. Sierra Ave Apt., #48, Cotati, CA 94931 Sonoma County.

Registered Owner(s) Sarah Hanners 539 W. Sierra Ave Apt. #48, Cotati, CA 94931

This business is conducted by: An Individual. The registrant commenced to trans-

act business under the fictitious business name or names above on N/A I declare that all information in this

statement is true and correct. Signed: Sarah Hanners, owner

This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the filing stamp in the upper right hand

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 10/03/2014

I hereby certify that this copy is a

correct copy of the original statement on file in my office.

WAY SANTA ROSA, CA 95404. The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU

> Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ Judith Sevilla-Garcia Deputy

2687693 - Pub. Nov. 6, 13, 20, 27 2014 4ti.

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 201404366

The following person (persons) is (are) doing business as:

Mele's Fabulous Tours located at 20310 River Blvd. Monte Rio, CA 95462 Sonoma County. Mailing address: P.O. Box 858 Monte Rio. CA 95462 Registered Owner(s) William D Mele 20310 River Blvd. Monte Rio CA 95462

This business is conducted by: An

The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names above on N/A I declare that all information in this

statement is true and correct. Signed: William D Mele This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the

filing stamp in the upper right hand corner. This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 11/17/2014.

I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office. WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU

Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ Darrell Light Deputy SEAL

2688943 - Pub. Nov. 20,27, Dec. 4, 11,

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 201404235

The following person (persons) is (are) doing business as:

Modern Nails located at 2700 Yulupa Ave #21 Santa Rosa, CA 95405 Sonoma County. Registered Owner(s) Phuong Le 649

Wisteria Lane Santa Rosa, CA 95407 This business is conducted by: An

Individual. The registrant commenced to

transact business under the fictitious business name or names above on 12/2009

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct.

Signed: Phuong Le This statement was filed with the

County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the filing stamp in the upper right hand

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 11/06/2014.

I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office. WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU

Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ Alma Roman Deputy SEAL

2689082 - Pub. Nov. 20, 27; Dec. 4, 11, **FICTITIOUS**

BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 201403709

The following person (persons) is (are) doing business as:

Thomas Halby Winery located at 13716 Arnold Drive Glen Ellen, CA 95448 Sonoma County. Mailing address: P.O. 1802 Glen Ellen, CA 95442 Registered Owner(s) Halby Marketing,

Inc. 13716 Arnold Drive, Glen Ellen CA 95442

This business is conducted by: A CA Corporation The registrant commenced to

transact business under the fictitious business name or names above on

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct.

Signed: Thomas Halby President This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the filing stamp in the upper right hand corner.

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 10/06/2014 I hereby certify that this copy is a

correct copy of the original statement on file in my office. WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU

Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ Alma Roman Deputy SEAL

2689083 - Pub. Nov. 20,27, Dec. 4, 11, 4ti.

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 2014-03631

The following person (persons) is (are) doing business as: 1) Dragon Song Botanicals 2)

Earthen Sky located at 7142 Lynch Rd., Sebastopol, CA 95472 Sonoma County. Registered Owner(s) Lindsey Nicole

Burnell, 7142 Lynch Rd., Sebastopol, CA 95472

This business is conducted by: An Individual. The registrant commenced to trans-

act business under the fictitious business name or names above on 1) N/A

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. Signed: Lindsey Burnell.

This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the filing stamp in the upper right hand

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 9/30/2014.

I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office.

WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ Alma Roman Deputy

SEAL

2687694 - Pub. Nov. 6, 13, 20, 27 2014 4ti.

SONOMA COUNTY HISTORY

In 1849

Hunters set up winter camp on Petaluma Creek, provided game for urban areas; trading post, town develop.

Dr. Thomas Page bought Rancho Cotate land grant.

First Protestant service (Methodist/Episcopal) held in Sonoma.

Future plant-breeder Luther Burbank born in Lancaster, Mass.

"Dutch Bill" Howard, aka Christopher T. Folkmann, arrived in Occidental area.

Copyright © 2010 Sonoma County Historical Society P.O. Box 1373, Santa Rosa, CA 95402 www.sonomacountyhistory.org